

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38152/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2022 in WP No. 2032/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX CIRCLE 7(1) (1) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDRA CIE AUTHOMOTIVE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202547/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202550/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

List along with SLP(C) D. No. 27617 of 2022 in which the same issue arises subject to the orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38152/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2022 in WP No. 2032/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX CIRCLE 7(1)(1) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDRA CIE AUTHOMOTIVE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202547/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202550/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

List along with SLP(C) No. 27617 of 2022 in which the same issue arises subject to the orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)