

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6706/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023
in WT No. 1086/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67276/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma II, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 10.07.2023.

In the meantime, the impugned judgment and order passed
by the High Court is ordered to be stayed.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR