

ITEM NO.20+51+52+67+69

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21110/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in WPC No. 20919/2021 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX SAMBALPUR & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMBICA IRON AND STEEL PVT LTD Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112693/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112694/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21738/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113413/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113414/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21111/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114128/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114129/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24014/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117465/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117466/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) Dy. No. 22241/2023 (Item No. 51)

(IA No. 118207/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 118206/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) Dy No(s). 22715/2023(item No. 52)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118450/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118451/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) Dy No(s). 22721/2023(item No. 67)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119702/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.119703/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) Dy No(s). 23794/2023 (Item No. 69)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120691/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.120692/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Mahamaya Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List these petitions along with SLP (C) No. 3553 of 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21110/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in WPC No. 20919/2021 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX SAMBALPUR & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMBICA IRON AND STEEL PVT LTD Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112693/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112694/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21738/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113413/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113414/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21111/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114128/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114129/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24014/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117465/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117466/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) Dy. No. 22241/2023 (Item No. 51)(IA No. 118207/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 118206/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) Dy No(s). 22721/2023(item No. 67)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119702/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119703/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) Dy No(s). 23794/2023 (Item No. 69)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120691/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.120692/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Mahamaya Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List these petitions along with SLP (C) No. 3553 of 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)