

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11446/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in WT No. 1249/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV RAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.108179/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 12395/2023 (Item No. 55)

(IA No.118775/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 12457/2023 (Item No. 61)

(IA No.119881/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 12686/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120401/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 12964/2023 (Item No. 63)

(IA No.120934/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.

Mr. Rupender Singhmar, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)