

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6706/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in WT No. 1086/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67276/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9475/2023 (XV)

T.P.(C) No. 839/2023 (XVI-A) IA No. 66834/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

SLP(C) No. 9712/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95688/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. K. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Gunjan Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.
Ms. Riya Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vipin Garg, Adv.
Mr. Avbhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Post all these matters after four weeks.

**(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**