

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24149/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2022 in WP(C) No. 29449/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAHIRUDDIN KHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123483/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123485/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22983/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124669/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124670/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Tathagat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mrs. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.
Mr. Shetty Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

List along with SLP(C) Dy. No. 21110 of 2023

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)