

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6706/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in WT No. 1086/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67276/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-07-2023 This petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court is informed that the special leave petition (civil) 6706 of 2023 and the connected matters are pending before another Bench to be listed on 05.09.2023.

In such circumstances, place the matters before an appropriate Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)