

ITEM NO.12+23+27+31+62+65 COURT NO.12

REVISED FOR APPEARANCE
SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).24015/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2022 in WP(C) No. 26097/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 1(1) SAMBALPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUSHIKULYA GRAMYA BANK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119920/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119921/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23695/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120516/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120517/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23822/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122385/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122386/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18709/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119717/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119718/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 119717/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 119718/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20020/2023 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 22643/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.132299/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132300/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23806/2023 (IX)

(IA No.119884/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119886/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24008/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120117/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120118/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12688/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120425/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 29326/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162111/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162113/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28907/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166093/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166097/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 30141/2023 (XI)

(IA No.163282/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163284/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 31210/2023 (XI)

(IA No.164457/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164453/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 28948/2023

Diary No(s). 29600/2023 (XI)

Diary No(s). 30701/2023 (XI)

Diary No. 30952/2023 (XI)

Date : 28-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sabrish Subramaniam, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Swayam Prabha Das, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Ram Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh-II, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay
in filing SLP as well as on the SLP.

Tag and list the matters along with SLP(C) D.Nos.38158/2022,
20006/2022, 27671/2022 and the lead matter SLP (C) No.6706/2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.12+23+27+31+62+65

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).24015/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2022 in WP(C) No. 26097/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 1(1) SAMBALPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUSHIKULYA GRAMYA BANK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119920/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119921/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23695/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120516/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120517/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23822/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122385/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.122386/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18709/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119717/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119718/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 119717/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 119718/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20020/2023 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 22643/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.132299/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132300/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23806/2023 (IX)

(IA No.119884/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119886/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24008/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120117/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120118/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12688/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120425/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 29326/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162111/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162113/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28907/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166093/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166097/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 30141/2023 (XI)

(IA No.163282/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163284/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 31210/2023 (XI)

(IA No.164457/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164453/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 28948/2023

Diary No(s). 29600/2023 (XI)

Diary No(s). 30701/2023 (XI)

Diary No. 30952/2023 (XI)

Date : 28-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sabrish Subramaniam, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Swayam Prabha Das, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay in filing SLP as well as on the SLP.

Tag and list the matters along with SLP(C) D.Nos.38158/2022, 20006/2022, 27671/2022 and the lead matter SLP (C) No.6706/2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)