

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6706/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in WT No. 1086/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67276/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 67276/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 113572/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 124872/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 767/2023 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61417/2023-EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 61417/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 839/2023 (XV)

(IA No. 66834/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Diary No(s). 12355/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.72132/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72131/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18972/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153526/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153527/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153525/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 9712/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95688/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9475/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11446/2023 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 108179/2023

IA No. 108179/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12457/2023 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 119881/2023

IA No. 119881/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15949/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128873/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128874/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 128874/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12686/2023 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 120401/2023

IA No. 120401/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12395/2023 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118775/2023

IA No. 118775/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14730/2023 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 120097/2023

IA No. 120097/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15948/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128663/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128666/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 128666/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24639/2023 (XI-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH Diary No. 20020/2023.]...FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121482/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121484/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24655/2023 (XI-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH Diary No. 20020/2023.].....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121852/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121853/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12964/2023 (XI)

(IA EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 120934/2023

IA No. 120934/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14782/2023 (III)

(IA EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130539/2023

IA No. 130539/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17247/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143847/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143849/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17162/2023 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 144002/2023

IA No. 144002/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17246/2023 (III)

(IA No.144042/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144043/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19316/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159711/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159713/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19319/2023 (III)

(IA No.165322/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165319/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18744/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.157747/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.157746/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19318/2023 (III)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.34 I.E. Diary No. 31209/2023.]... IA No.166118/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166117/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19317/2023 (III)

(IA No.162567/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162570/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19321/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163324/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163317/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19320/2023 (III)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.34 I.E. Diary No. 31209/2023.]... IA No.162528/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162527/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19313/2023 (III)

(IA No.160357/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160354/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18709/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119717/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119718/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 119717/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 119718/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30141/2023 (XI)

(IA No.163282/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163284/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28948/2023 (XI)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 31 I.E. Diary No. 31210-2023.]..... IA No.165147/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165145/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29600/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167132/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167135/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30701/2023 (XI)

(IA No.162984/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162985/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31210/2023 (XI)

(IA No.164457/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164453/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30952/2023 (XI)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 31 I.E. Diary No. 31210-2023.]..... IA No.161801/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161802/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19687/2023 (III)

(IA No.169939/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169941/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19688/2023 (III)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.35 I.E. Diary No. 28714/2023.]...FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169183/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169181/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20006/2022 (IX)

(only these slp nos.3025, 3551, 3545, 3546, 3547, 3548, 3549, 3553, 3556, 12191 of 2023 and Diary Nos.21110, 21111, 21738, 22241, 22721, 23794 & 24014 of 2023, to be listed before the Registrar Court .)

SLP(C) No. 20873/2022 (IX)

Diary No(s). 34143/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 185856/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 185857/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 488/2023 (IX)

(IA No. 189588/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1299/2023 (IX)

(IA No. 202550/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38158/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 190297/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3544/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 2169/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 39011/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 199155/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 39021/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 198095/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3548/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 5860/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3545/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 205836/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3554/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 10882/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3549/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 4589/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3547/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 1989/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3553/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 9088/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3556/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 11079/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3546/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 2310/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3551/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 3725/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2998/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 13334/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3550/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 7528/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4863/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 14688/2023

IA No. 14688/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3025/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 13749/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3552/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 4260/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2410/2023 (IX)

IA No. 11077/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3555/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 3640/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3824/2023 (XI)
)

SLP(C) No. 3023/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 19440/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4017/2023 (XI)

IA No. 26840/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4559/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 21201/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4562/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 26905/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4429/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24744/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24747/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 24747/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3024/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 20246/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4560/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 28202/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4561/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 27271/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4563/2023 (XI-A)
)

SLP(C) No. 4126/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 28715/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5867/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46334/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46333/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10848/2023 (XI)

IA No. 91318/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15485/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
112694/2023
IA No. 112694/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15487/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 114128/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
114129/2023
IA No. 114129/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15486/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113413/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113414/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12191/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
115626/2023**

**IA No. 115626/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 15489/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.118207/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.118206/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

**IA No. 118206/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 15490/2023 (XI-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.20 I.E. Diary No.

21110/2023.]...FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118450/2023-

**CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118451/2023-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 15502/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
119703/2023**

**IA No. 119703/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 15609/2023 (XI-A)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124669/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.124670/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 15491/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
120692/2023**

**IA No. 120692/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 15488/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 117465/2023

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
117466/2023**

**IA No. 117466/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 15608/2023 (XI-A)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123483/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.123485/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Diary No(s). 28907/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166093/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166097/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29326/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162111/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162113/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Thareja, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Ostwal, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Mr. Sidharth Ranka, Adv.

Mr. Ved Jain, Adv.
Mr. Nischay Kantoor, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR
Ms. Soniya Dodiya, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Karan Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gunjan Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.
Ms. Riya Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Kartik Kurmy, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR
Mr. Nishant Thakkar, Adv.
Ms. Jasmin Amalsadvala, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Hiten Chande, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Arya, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Bhaskar Ray , AOR

Mr. Kapil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sougat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Goel, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR
Mr. Kanishk Aggrawal, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Raturaj Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Lihzu Shiney Konyak, Adv.

Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, AOR
Mr. Yugantar Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kale, Adv.
Mr. Dharan Ghandi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.

Dr. K. Shivaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Hakani, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Akhikesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)