

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30093/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2023 in SCA No. 1326/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 3, AHMEDABAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHUKRA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.172161/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172159/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30112/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176233/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176234/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) Dy. No(s). 30692/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168030/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168034/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30106/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172328/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172330/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31234/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173602/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173603/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 32055/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171507/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171509/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 33356/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174508/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174511/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Manubarwala, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag along with SLP (C) No.9712/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)