

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33333/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SCA No. 17953/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT METAL CASE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179581/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179582/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30688/2023 (III)

(IA No.178490/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178492/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 33355/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178415/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178411/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30708/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177149/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177147/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31218/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175767/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175766/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 31587/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179650/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179651/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy.No.31228/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180769/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180766/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Mandiyal, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. T A Khan, Adv.
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Mrs. Anamika Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

**Tag along with SLP(C) No.6706/2023 and SLP(C) Dy.
No.28590/2023.**

**(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**