

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36406/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in WT No. 1303/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANPUR EDIBLES PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.200084/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.200085/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 36400/2023 (XI)

(IA No.200257/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.200258/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36411/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202333/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202334/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 33362/2023 (III)

(IA No.187636/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.187638/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36492/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.201420/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201422/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36523/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203394/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.203393/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36866/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.201164/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201165/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36956/2023 (XI)

(IA No.200982/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.200983/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36958/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.200542/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.200547/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.200546/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

contd..

Diary No(s). 38630/2023 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.204553/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.204552/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36872/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190626/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.190625/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

List along with SLP (C) No.6706/2023 (Union of
India & Ors. V/s. Rajeev Bansal).

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)