

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s) . 45785/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2023 in SCA No. 3031/2023 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 2(1)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREEJI ORNAMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.236984/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.236980/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s) . 45343/2023 (III)

(IA No.235296/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.235294/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 45326/2023 (III)

(IA No.233236/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.233231/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 43011/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.227781/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.227782/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 45331/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.236250/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.236251/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 44977/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.234109/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.234108/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 43275/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.236635/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.236638/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 41205/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.230605/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.230606/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s) . 43354/2023

(IA No.237055/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.237058/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

contd..

Date : 24-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. A K Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chaudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.9712 of 2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)