

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52898/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2023 in SCA No. 3303/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL
CIRCLE 3 SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHATURBHAI MOHANBHAI KALSARIYA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.2892/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2894/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 51734/2023 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2922/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2925/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 51939/2023 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2855/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2856/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 52885/2023 (III)
(IA No.2987/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2989/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 51686/2023 (III)
(IA No.3015/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3016/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C)Dy.No.51691/2023
(IA No.4894/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4895/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy.No.52892/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7021/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7020/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V Chandarshekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay
as well as on the petitions to the respondents.**

Tag along with SLP(C) NO.9712/2023.

**(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**