

ITEM NO.14+33

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2628/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2023 in SCA No. 3035/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 1, SURENDRANAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITESHBHAI RAVJIBHAI PATEL Respondent(s)

(IA No.20920/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20919/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 615/2024 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23794/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23795/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2390/2024 (III)
(IA No.24493/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24492/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2626/2024 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24586/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24589/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3125/2024 (III)
(IA No.23834/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23835/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Date : 02-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on the Applications for Condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 9712 of 2023.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**