

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2435/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2023 in WP No. 4888/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 8 (2) (1) MUMBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18734/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18735/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) No 19321 of 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR