

ITEM NO.20+35

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.6295/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2023 in SCA No.2884/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

INCOME TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAY VASANT TURAKIYA

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.40461/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40464/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH Diary No.4882/2024 (III)

(With IA No.41598/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41596/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.5015/2024 (III)

(With IA No.41641/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41640/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.4818/2024 (III)

(With IA No.42505/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42506/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.3443/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.41223/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41221/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.6030/2024 (III)

(With IA No.41260/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41259/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.5267/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.42803/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42804/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.6326/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.44192/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44193/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.3415/2024 (III)

(With IA No.46036/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46038/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.51671/2023 (III)

(With IA No.46415/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.46416/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46417/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No.3271/2024 (III)

(With IA No.45930/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45929/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.5626/2024 (III)

(With IA No.48133/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48132/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 26-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Umesh Babu Choursia, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranab, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mrs. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the petition and on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable in four weeks.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) 6706 of 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER