

ITEM NO.15+25

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6336/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2023  
in SCA No. 4804/2023 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At  
Ahmedabad)

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUREET KAUR MANINDER SINGH JOLLY

Respondent(s)

(IA No.49255/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.49254/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 7918/2024 (III)

(IA No.49954/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.49978/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5243/2024 (III)

(IA No.50978/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.50976/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3449/2024 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48099/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.48097/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3484/2024 (III)

(IA No.52210/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.52215/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4878/2024 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52103/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.52107/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5051/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.51800/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.51799/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5807/2024 (III)  
(IA No.50581/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.50583/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5812/2024 (III)  
(IA No.50386/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.50385/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6019/2024 (III)  
(IA No.45196/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.45194/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6020/2024 (III)  
(IA No.51819/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.51820/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 7927/2024 (III)  
(IA No.52301/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.52302/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.  
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.  
Mrs. Anamika Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.  
Mrs. Anamika Agarwal, Adv.  
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.  
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.  
Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) No 6706 of 2023.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**