

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13684/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2023 in SCA No. 5632/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHIT IMPEX PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.82220/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82223/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5851/2024 (III)

(IA No.82225/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82211/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.82207/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 11114/2024 (III)

(IA No.82644/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82643/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11112/2024 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82682/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82681/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13635/2024 (III)

(IA No.83178/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83172/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11983/2024 (III)

(IA No.82952/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82954/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Khushboo Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mrs. Vidhya Vijaysinh Pawar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Gibran Naushad, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) No 6706 of 2023,.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER**