

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15528/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2023 in SCA No. 1817/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROTHIA MAHESH VELJIBHAI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87963/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87967/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10967/2024 (III)

(IA No.89932/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89931/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13683/2024 (III)

(IA No.92318/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92319/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.(N/P)
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Manubarwala, Adv.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mrs. Sakkshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

It is stated that the issue raised in the present special leave petitions is part heard before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Registry will examine and list the matters before an appropriate Bench.

**(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**