

ITEM NO.1+43

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.3483/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SCA No.23000/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAPURNA PASUMARTY

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.97629/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.97630/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.97631/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH Diary No.13814/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.99933/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99934/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.17655/2024 (III)

(With IA No.99950/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99951/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.15760/2024 (III)

(With IA No.99412/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99413/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.6117/2024 (III)

(With IA No.100374/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100376/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100375/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No.15463/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.96304/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96305/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.16678/2024 (III)

(With IA No.101573/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101574/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.18164/2024 (III)

(With IA No.101875/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101877/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.16725/2024 (III)

(With IA No.101885/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101883/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.15769/2024 (III)

(With IA No.102249/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102250/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.16532/2024 (III)

(With IA No.99668/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99673/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.18156/2024 (III)

(With IA No.100999/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100998/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.15752/2024 (III)

(With IA No.103084/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103085/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.9968/2024 (III)

(With IA No.102104/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.102100/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102107/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No.14182/2024 (III)

(With IA No.105434/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105436/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.16686/2024 (III)

(With IA No.103105/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103106/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajeeva Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Kant, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Pandove, Adv.
Mr. Gibran Naushad, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nring Chimbiwo Zeilang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the petition and on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 6706 of 2023 [*Union of India and Others vs Rajeev Bansal*].

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar