

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21787/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2023 in WP(C) No. 12532/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHNA GAKHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.125362/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125357/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23640/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128603/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128602/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23643/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.129702/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129701/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25439/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.130864/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130865/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 19710/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.131847/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131849/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24175/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.131667/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131663/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23636/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.134683/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134684/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24038/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.136338/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136339/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25135/2024

(IA No.138047/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138048/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 138047/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

contd..

IA No. 138048/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26672/2024 (XIV)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 137978/2024
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 137980/2024
IA No. 137980/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 137978/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26249/2024 (XIV)
(IA No.140834/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140833/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25119/2024 (XIV)
(IA No.140780/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140784/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26798/2024
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139899/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139900/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27040/2024
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136875/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136876/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26470/2024 (XIV)
(IA No.138517/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138518/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Kant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.
Ms. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

contd..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, learned counsel accepts notice for
the respondent in Diary No. 24038/2024.

Tag with SLP(Civil) Nos.6706/2023 and 9712/2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)