

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.25154/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2023 in WPL No.10109/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ PREM GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With I.R. and IA No.142849/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142850/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH Diary No.26812/2024 (IX)

(With IA No.143507/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143510/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.23644/2024 (IX)

(With FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142764/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142765/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.25650/2024 (IX)

(With IA No.142885/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142884/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.27593/2024 (IX)

(With IA No.143359/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143358/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.25132/2024 (IX)

(With IA No.143569/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143572/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.26091/2024 (IX)

(With IA No.144785/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144782/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.24012/2024 (IX)

(With IA No.144937/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.144939/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.25140/2024 (IX)

(With IA No.144769/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144772/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.26242/2024 (IX)

(With I.R. and IA No.145464/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145467/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.26246/2024 (IX)

(With I.R. and IA No.145446/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145448/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.26805/2024 (IX)

(With IA No.145208/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145206/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.25659/2024 (IX)

(With IA No.144430/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144434/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.
 Mr. V.Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.
 Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the petition and on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 6706 of 2023 [*Union of India vs Rajeev Bansal*].

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar