

ITEM NO.10+45

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25126/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2023 in SCA No. 2947/2023 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

INCOME TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSIBHAI CHUNDABHAI DESAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.142754/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142755/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH Diary No.25502/2024 (III)

(With IA No.142553/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142552/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.17691/2024 (III)

(With IA No.142382/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142383/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No.22363/2024 (III)

(With IA No.142779/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142782/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.19072/2024 (III)

(With IA No.136463/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136464/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.26461/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.143473/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143472/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.24065/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.142868/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142869/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.24369/2024 (III)

(With IA No.143248/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143247/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.24169/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.144249/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144251/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.24622/2024 (III)

(With IA No.144603/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144604/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.27764/2024 (III)

(With IA No.144281/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144279/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.20605/2024 (III)

(With IA No.142303/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142305/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.25121/2024 (III)

(With IA No.144554/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144552/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.24895/2024 (III)

(With IA No.145489/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145490/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.25394/2024 (III)

(With IA No.146629/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146630/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.27481/2024 (III)

(With IA No.146775/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146756/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranab, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the petition and on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 6706 of 2023 [*Union of India vs Rajeev Bansal*].

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar