

ITEM NO.14+55

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26821/2024**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2023 in WP No. 4240/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

INCOME TAX OFFICER, 10(2)(1) MUMBAI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

D.S. DEVELOPERS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.148887/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148888/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 26017/2024 (IX)

(IA No.148890/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148889/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26800/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149014/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149018/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28482/2024 (IX)

(IA No.148054/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148055/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26992/2024 (IX)

(IA No.149446/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149447/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27942/2024 (IX)

(IA No.149659/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149661/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27870/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150758/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150757/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27029/2024 (IX)

(IA No.149700/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149701/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28819/2024 (IX)  
(IA No.151202/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.151206/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 6706 of 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR